CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 07/24/17

| AGENDA ITEM: | |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Ordinance Repealing Chapter 3.53 of MMC ent | itled "Travel Advance Fund" |
| PREPARED BY: | DIRECTOR APPROVAL: |
| Jan Berg | |
| DEPARTMENT: | |
| Finance | |
| ATTACHMENTS: | |
| Revised Ordinance | |
| BUDGET CODE: | AMOUNT: |
| N/A | \$0.00 |
| SUMMARY: | • |

With the current procedures for travel, the Travel Advance Fund is no longer used and will be closed during the transition to Key Bank. The proposed ordinance repeals Chapter 3.53 of the Marysville Municipal Code which established the fund.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council approve repealing Chapter 3.53 of the Marysville Municipal Code entitled "Travel Advance Fund".

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

| ORDINANCE NO. |
|---------------|
|---------------|

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, REPEALING CHAPTER 3.53 OF THE MARYSIVILELE MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "TRAVEL ADVANCE FUND." AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Whereas, the Finance Director has advised the City Council that sound management of the City's finances no longer requires the use of a travel advance fund;

<u>NOW, THEREFORE,</u> THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION-Section 1.-.Repeal of Chapter 3.53 MMC Chapter 3.53.

Chapter 3.53 of the Marysville Municipal Code, (MMC) Chapter 3.53 entitled "Travel Advance Fund," is hereby repealed in its entirety.

<u>SECTION Section 2...Effective Date...</u>

This ordinance shall become effective five days after the date of its publication by summary.

| PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this | day of |
|---|--------|
| , 2017. | |
| | |

| (| Л. | ľY | OF | ' N | lA. | ΚY | S | V | 'IL | LE |
|---|----|----|----|-----|-----|----|---|---|-----|----|
|---|----|----|----|-----|-----|----|---|---|-----|----|

| By | | |
|----|--------------------|--|
| • | JON NEHRING, MAYOR | |

Attest:

By_____

APRIL O'BRIEN, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

Approved as to from:

By______
JON WALKER, CITY ATTORNEY

| Date of publication: | |
|-------------------------------------|----------|
| Effective Date (5 days after public | cation): |